the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Bank of Maharashtra, the symbolic

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on

"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 17.11.2025, for recovery of Rs.12,92,023

/- [Rupees Twelve Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand and Twenty Three only] as on 28.10.2025 along with

further interest at prevailing rates, costs, charges and other expenses from 29.10.2025 due to the Bank

of Maharashtra from the Borrower - Smt. Saraswathi M., D/o A. Elangamani, 12 Gokul Nagar Byepass

Road, Thatchanallur, Chatrampudukulam, Tirunelveli - 627358 [Also at: Melba Aqua Products, 75,

Angel Nagar, Rediyarpatti, Byepass Road, Palaymkottai, Tirunelveli - 627358].

The reserve price will be Rs.16,30,000 /- [Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Thirty Thousand only] and the earnest

money deposit will be Rs.1,63,000/- [Rupees One lakh Sixty Three Thousand only].

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of Land in Palayamkottai Sub Registration District, Palayamkottai Taluk,

Reddiarpatti village, Ayan Punjai Survey no.202, after deducting 1 Acre 11 Cents divided into house

site plots in the name and styled as '""Angel Nagar" after sub division now identified with in Survey No.